Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
March 9 - March 15

March 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$51,496,895.91
$46,798,724.04
$394,181.20
$0.00

$0.00
$4,303,990.67
$1,463,356.83
$172,159.62
$215,199.53
$516,478.88
$251.70

2,443

$109,362,681.10
$100,042,956.82
$1,701,837.00
$0.00

$0.00
$7,617,887.28
$2,590,081.68
$304,715.49
$380,894.37
$914,146.47
$373.72

2,912

$85,266,426.08
$77,428,933.81
$982,384.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,855,108.27
$2,330,736.80
$274,204.34
$342,755.40
$822,612.99
$340.86

2,873

Page 1 of 3

$111,171,518.51
$101,047,456.01
$849,496.00
$0.00

$0.00
$9,274,566.50
$3,153,352.61
$370,982.66
$463,728.33
$1,112,947.98
$252.62

2,448

$227,461,382.67
$207,887,138.30
$3,519,974.20
$0.00

$0.00
$16,054,270.17
$5,458,451.86
$642,170.81
$802,713.52
$1,926,512.42
$367.54

2,912

$182,784,144.05
$165,909,226.61
$2,183,957.40
$0.00

$0.00
$14,690,960.04
$4,994,926.39
$587,638.41
$734,547.99
$1,762,915.20
$342.54

2,859

$1,719,141,580.37
$1,559,934,074.49
$10,519,208.25
$0.00

$0.00
$148,688,297.63
$50,554,021.23
$5,947,531.93
$7,434,414.89
$17,842,595.77

$3,472,278,642.54
$3,173,444,945.00
$52,414,919.08
$0.00

$0.00
$246,418,778.46
$83,782,384.71
$9,856,751.14
$12,320,939.13
$29,570,253.41

$2,794,170,755.42
$2,535,616,063.27
$35,657,297.90
$0.00

$0.00
$222,897,394.25
$75,785,113.98
$8,915,895.84
$11,144,869.74
$26,747,687.31



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
March 9 - March 15

March 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$45,437,422.59
$41,423,743.98
$299,845.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,713,833.61
$1,262,703.43
$148,553.35
$185,691.67
$445,660.03
$265.27

2,000

$61,177,550.39
$55,990,983.47
$0.00
$429,887.83
$0.00
$5,186,566.92
$1,763,432.76
$207,462.67
$259,328.35
$622,388.03
$405.99

1,825

$48,552,380.60
$44,182,502.27
$441,142.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,928,736.33
$1,335,770.34
$157,149.45
$196,436.82
$471,448.35
$223.34

2,513
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$97,970,330.92
$89,286,960.65
$633,457.00
$0.00

$0.00
$8,049,913.27
$2,736,970.52
$321,996.53
$402,495.66
$965,989.58
$268.33

2,000

$138,389,485.55
$126,973,095.75
$0.00
$1,348,116.61
$0.00
$11,416,389.80
$3,881,572.54
$456,655.59
$570,819.50
$1,369,966.77
$417.04

1,825

$101,691,404.73
$92,754,871.14
$925,819.00
$0.00

$0.00
$8,010,714.59
$2,723,642.96
$320,428.58
$400,535.75
$961,285.74
$212.56

2,512

$1,429,569,220.36
$1,303,824,644.82
$10,191,672.00
$0.00

$21,765.00
$115,574,668.54
$39,295,387.25
$4,622,986.75
$5,778,733.44
$13,868,960.23

$2,146,719,251.34
$1,972,375,187.47
$0.00
$23,513,781.28
$0.00
$174,344,063.87
$59,276,981.72
$6,973,762.55
$8,717,203.26
$20,921,287.66

$1,756,910,755.64
$1,608,991,397.52
$19,327,292.75
$0.00

$0.00
$128,592,065.37
$43,721,302.31
$5,143,682.61
$6,429,603.28
$15,431,047.80



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
March 9 - March 15

March 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$60,763,569.00
$55,226,623.59
$430,454.99
$0.00

$0.00
$5,106,490.42
$1,736,206.74
$204,259.62
$255,324.53
$612,778.85
$321.37

2,270

$462,056,925.67
$421,094,467.98
$4,249,844.19
$429,887.83
$0.00
$36,712,613.50
$12,482,288.58
$1,468,504.54
$1,835,630.67
$4,405,513.60
$311.52

16,836

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$130,121,115.76
$118,316,502.07
$985,219.77
$0.00

$0.00
$10,819,393.92
$3,678,593.94
$432,775.74
$540,969.71
$1,298,327.26
$317.75

2,270

$989,589,382.19
$902,175,250.53
$9,097,923.37
$1,348,116.61
$0.00
$78,316,208.29
$26,627,510.82
$3,132,648.32
$3,915,810.46
$9,397,944.95
$310.29

16,826

$1,936,357,941.02
$1,765,943,305.52
$23,898,869.54
$0.00

$0.00
$146,515,765.96
$49,815,360.49
$5,860,630.54
$7,325,788.37
$17,581,891.89

$15,255,148,146.69
$13,920,129,618.09
$152,009,259.52
$23,513,781.28
$21,765.00
$1,183,031,034.08
$402,230,551.69
$47,321,241.36
$59,151,552.11
$141,963,724.07



