

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of March 9 - March 15	March 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
_	Maron o Maron 10	World' to Date	1 loodi 1 odi to Dato
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$51,496,895.91	\$111,171,518.51	\$1,719,141,580.37
Payouts	\$46,798,724.04	\$101,047,456.01	\$1,559,934,074.49
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$394,181.20	\$849,496.00	\$10,519,208.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,303,990.67	\$9,274,566.50	\$148,688,297.63
State Tax (34%)	\$1,463,356.83	\$3,153,352.61	\$50,554,021.23
LSA (4%)	\$172,159.62	\$370,982.66	\$5,947,531.93
EDTF (5%)	\$215,199.53	\$463,728.33	\$7,434,414.89
PRHDF	\$516,478.88	\$1,112,947.98	\$17,842,595.77
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$251.70	\$252.62	
Active Slot Machines	2,443	2,448	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$109,362,681.10	\$227,461,382.67	\$3,472,278,642.54
Payouts	\$100,042,956.82	\$207,887,138.30	\$3,173,444,945.00
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,701,837.00	\$3,519,974.20	\$52,414,919.08
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,617,887.28	\$16,054,270.17	\$246,418,778.46
State Tax (34%)	\$2,590,081.68	\$5,458,451.86	\$83,782,384.71
LSA (4%)	\$304,715.49	\$642,170.81	\$9,856,751.14
EDTF (5%)	\$380,894.37	\$802,713.52	\$12,320,939.13
PRHDF	\$914,146.47	\$1,926,512.42	\$29,570,253.41
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$373.72	\$367.54	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$85,266,426.08	\$182,784,144.05	\$2,794,170,755.42
Payouts	\$77,428,933.81	\$165,909,226.61	\$2,535,616,063.27
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$982,384.00	\$2,183,957.40	\$35,657,297.90
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,855,108.27	\$14,690,960.04	\$222,897,394.25
State Tax (34%)	\$2,330,736.80	\$4,994,926.39	\$75,785,113.98
LSA (4%)	\$274,204.34	\$587,638.41	\$8,915,895.84
EDTF (5%)	\$342,755.40	\$734,547.99	\$11,144,869.74
PRHDF	\$822,612.99	\$1,762,915.20	\$26,747,687.31
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$340.86	\$342.54	
Active Slot Machines	2,873	2,859	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of March 9 - March 15	March 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
_			
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$45,437,422.59	\$97,970,330.92	\$1,429,569,220.36
Payouts	\$41,423,743.98	\$89,286,960.65	\$1,303,824,644.82
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$299,845.00	\$633,457.00	\$10,191,672.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,713,833.61	\$8,049,913.27	\$115,574,668.54
State Tax (34%)	\$1,262,703.43	\$2,736,970.52	\$39,295,387.25
LSA (4%)	\$148,553.35	\$321,996.53	\$4,622,986.75
EDTF (5%)	\$185,691.67	\$402,495.66	\$5,778,733.44
PRHDF	\$445,660.03	\$965,989.58	\$13,868,960.23
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$265.27	\$268.33	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$61,177,550.39	\$138,389,485.55	\$2,146,719,251.34
Payouts	\$55,990,983.47	\$126,973,095.75	\$1,972,375,187.47
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$429,887.83	\$1,348,116.61	\$23,513,781.28
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,186,566.92	\$11,416,389.80	\$174,344,063.87
State Tax (34%)	\$1,763,432.76	\$3,881,572.54	\$59,276,981.72
LSA (4%)	\$207,462.67	\$456,655.59	\$6,973,762.55
EDTF (5%)	\$259,328.35	\$570,819.50	\$8,717,203.26
PRHDF	\$622,388.03	\$1,369,966.77	\$20,921,287.66
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$405.99	\$417.04	
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$48,552,380.60	\$101,691,404.73	\$1,756,910,755.64
Payouts	\$44,182,502.27	\$92,754,871.14	\$1,608,991,397.52
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$441,142.00	\$925,819.00	\$19,327,292.75
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,928,736.33	\$8,010,714.59	\$128,592,065.37
State Tax (34%)	\$1,335,770.34	\$2,723,642.96	\$43,721,302.31
LSA (4%)	\$157,149.45	\$320,428.58	\$5,143,682.61
EDTF (5%)	\$196,436.82	\$400,535.75	\$6,429,603.28
PRHDF	\$471,448.35	\$961,285.74	\$15,431,047.80
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$223.34	\$212.56	
Active Slot Machines	2,513	2,512	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

_	Week of March 9 - March 15	March 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$60,763,569.00	\$130,121,115.76	\$1,936,357,941.02
Payouts	\$55,226,623.59	\$118,316,502.07	\$1,765,943,305.52
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$430,454.99	\$985,219.77	\$23,898,869.54
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,106,490.42	\$10,819,393.92	\$146,515,765.96
State Tax (34%)	\$1,736,206.74	\$3,678,593.94	\$49,815,360.49
LSA (4%)	\$204,259.62	\$432,775.74	\$5,860,630.54
EDTF (5%)	\$255,324.53	\$540,969.71	\$7,325,788.37
PRHDF	\$612,778.85	\$1,298,327.26	\$17,581,891.89
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$321.37	\$317.75	
Active Slot Machines	2,270	2,270	
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$462,056,925.67	\$989,589,382.19	\$15,255,148,146.69
Payouts	\$421,094,467.98	\$902,175,250.53	\$13,920,129,618.09
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$4,249,844.19	\$9,097,923.37	\$152,009,259.52
Promotional Plays (External)	\$429,887.83	\$1,348,116.61	\$23,513,781.28
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$36,712,613.50	\$78,316,208.29	\$1,183,031,034.08
State Tax (34%)	\$12,482,288.58	\$26,627,510.82	\$402,230,551.69
LSA (4%)	\$1,468,504.54	\$3,132,648.32	\$47,321,241.36
EDTF (5%)	\$1,835,630.67	\$3,915,810.46	\$59,151,552.11
PRHDF	\$4,405,513.60	\$9,397,944.95	\$141,963,724.07
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$311.52	\$310.29	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Active Slot Machines	16,836	16,826	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day